## 900628819 07/12/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900623634

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOFA Industries, LLC		06/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cattron North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 655 North River Road NW, Suite A	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44483	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88846989	CANPLUS
Serial Number:	88844058	CANPLUS RT
Serial Number:	88844054	CANPLUS CLASSIC
Serial Number:	88844042	CANPLUS
Serial Number:	88858953	QR-ASSIST
Registration Number:	4751282	LOFA INDUSTRIES INC.
Registration Number:	4297252	LI LOFA INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	4291126	ALUFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: jwgrp@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1:7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9062M-500147

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0918

900628819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Between LOFA & Cattron NA\_ Inc. - 9\_10\_21#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Between LOFA & Cattron NA\_ Inc. - 9\_10\_21#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Between LOFA & Cattron NA\_ Inc. - 9\_10\_21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0919 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS Assignment agreement (hereinafter "AGREEMENT") is effective as of the 3rd day of

April, 2020 (hereinafter the "EFFECTIVE DATE").

WHEREAS, LOFA Industries, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Company

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at: 250 Hembree

Park Drive, Suite 122, Roswell, Georgia, 30076, is the owner of the trademark(s) and

application(s) and/or registrations thereon as shown in appended Exhibit A (hereinafter the

"MARKS") – which is attached hereto and is a part hereof;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS to

Cattron North America, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania,

and having a business address of: 655 North River Road NW, Suite A, Warren, Ohio 44483

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE,

all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, together with all of the goodwill of the

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

business symbolized thereby, and including the right by ASSIGNEE to sue for and keep for itself and its successors and assigns any recovery for all past infringements of said MARKS.

ASSIGNOR represents that as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign such further documents and perform such other acts as are reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the MARKS, including but not limited to signing further assignments.

LOFA INDUSTRIES, LLC.
A55IGNOR S
Cinna ada sun
Printed Name: BUNN ANGELS
Title: Secretary
Date: 6 1 2021
CATTRON NORTH AMERICA, INC.
form. A the state of the state
Signature
Printed Name: Scal DANGELO
Title: <u>VP, Sec</u>
Date: (8) 12021

# **EXHIBIT A**

## The MARKS:

	TRADEMARK	APPRICATION NO.	APPLICATION CATE	REGISTRATION NO	RESTRATION Date	STATUS
1.	CANPLUS & Design	88846989	3/25/20			Pending
2.	CANPLUS RT	88844058	3/23/20			Pending
3.	CANPLUS CLASSIC	88844054	3/23/20			Pending
4.	CANPLUS	88844042	3/23/20			Pending
5.	QR-ASSIST	88858953	4/03/20			Pending
6.	LOFA INDUSTRIES INC. & Design	86408402	9/29/14	4751282	6/09/15	Registered
7.	LI LOFA INDUSTRIES, INC. & Design	85512660	1/10/12	4297252	3/5/13	Registered
8.	ALUFLEX	85512569	1/10/12	4291126	2/19/13	Registered

**RECORDED: 06/15/2021**